properly executed Town claim voucher submitted to and approved by the Town Supervisor. 

4. Compensation  
      In consideration of the furnishing of its equipment, personnel, and services in the manner 
detailed herein, BVA shall receive from the Town an annual compensation amount of Three 
Hundred Sixty Thousand ($360,000.00) less the value assigned for the provision of fuel under 
section 3 of this Agreement plus the use of ambulance and emergency response vehicles through 
the Brighton Volunteer Ambulance District  Such compensation is intended to compensate BVA for 
out-of-pocket expenses that Town residents would be obligated to pay for any bill for ambulance